
GENERAL FUND ( CONTINUED) 

— ° 7790 
97921 
7793 
7794 
7797 
7798 

-7801 
7802 

~ 7805 
7805 
7807 . 
7808 
7811 
781 

‘ 781 
7818 

7819 
7820 

' 7821 
7822 
782 
782 
7825 
7826 
7828 
7830 

~ 7833 
7834 
7838 
7839 

Jim Kirby, Sheriff 
Typewriter Service Co. 
Broken Arrow Mattress Co. 
Minnis Plumbing Co. 
Catchings Shoe Service 
Dick@éson Goodman 

Andy Jansen 0o., Ino. 
Spears Refrigeration Service 

MONDAY, JUNE 26, 1950 

Criminal Fees 
Maintenance 
Up-Keep — 
Up~Keep 
Equipment. 
Supplies 

Up-Keep 
Up-Keep 

Okla, Commission for Crippled Child.Travel 
Okla. Commission for Crippled Child. Travel 
Clark Darland Hardware Co, 
Bert Lawson 
H.W. Rutzen 
Tulsa Daily Legal News 
Tulsa Co. Public Health Assn. 

Geo. H. Blaine 
Reynolds Brinkley 
Jess James 
John Jones 
Ann Riley 
Mary Strong 
Marjorie Teel 
Brix Printing Oo. 

“Downs Randolph Co. 
Moulder Oldham Co, 
Nannie Saxon Bell 
§. W. Bell Tel, Co, 
Griffin Grocery Co. 
Nash-Finch 

Motion made by Commissioner Hardesty, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unan- 
4mously carried, that the Cash Fund Estimate of Needs & Requests for Appropriation for the 

-Equipment 
Travel 
Supplies 
Publication 
Transporsation 
Mileage 
Stamps 
Mileage 
Mileage 
Mileage 
Mileage 
Mileage 
Mileage 
Supplies 
Equipment — 
Supplies 
Communications 
Communications 
Groceries 
Groceries 

1.50 
1.75: 

80.00 
40.16 
17.65 

68.26 
2.80 

942.00 
786.00 
25.85 
17.10 
16.60 
41,00 
25.69 
50,00 
10,00 . 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
52.50 

200.00 
301.82 

9,00 
15.10 

861.00 
938.00 

Highway SV-Restricted Cash Fund in the amount of $8,275.05 and the Highway SU-Restricted 
Cagh Fund in the amount of $6 
and Request in the amount of 
man is hereby authorized to sign same and submit to the Excise Board for approval, 

approves an agreement submitted by officials of the Missouri-Kansas—Texas Railroad Company, 

943.54. Also. ST -Un-Restricted Cash Fund Estimate of Needs 
16,255.72, be and the same are hereby approved, and..the Chair. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey and seconded by Commissioner Hardesty, and. 
unanimously carried that the following Resolution be and the same is hereby adopted, tomwit:. 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, 

RESOLUTION 

which proposed agreement is substantially as.follows:: 

ee eS 

453 

" THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 26th day of June, 1950, by and between 

the County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, by and through its Board of County Come 

missioners, hereinafter referred to @s the "County", party of the first part, and 

‘the MissourieKansas=Texas Railroad Company, 2 corporation, hereinafter referred to 

ag the "Railroad Company", party of the second part: WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, by 2 certain written contract dated October 6, 1931, between the County 

of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, acting by and through ite Board of County Commissioness, 

and the MissouriaKansas-Texas Railroad Gompany, @ corporation, it was agreed that 

in Tulsa County known as Yale Avenue, should be reearranged and reaconstructed ag 

therein provided, which agreement was approved by the Corporation Commission of. 

‘the Railroad Company's pile and timber bridge, No. Zu282.2, ‘over a certain highway 

Oklehoma in Cause No. 10908, by Jomrnal Entry No. 2011 dated October 15, 1931, refa 

erence to which agreement and ‘Journal entry is hereby made, and said bridge was 

thereafter reeconstructed in accordance with said agreement, and WHEREAS, it has now 
! 


